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S. G. B. S. P. Sanstha's 

Shri Guru Buddhiswami Mahavidyalaya, Purna (Jn.) 
IQAC and National Service Scheme (NSS) 

Blood Donation Camp 25.08.2021 

A blood donation camp was organised on the occasion of the first death 
anniversary of Late Sitaramappa Eklare, Ex-Executive President ofS.G.B.S. P. Sanstha, 

in the College on 25h August, 2021 by the department of NSS and Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell (1QAC). Accordingly, the chairman of the reception committce Hon. 

Amritraj Kadam and the Principal Dr. K. Rajkumar had appealed the students and staff 
for blood donation. It got a huge response. The programn started with worshiping the 
image of revered Sitaramappa Eklare. Renowned social worker and Senior Dircctor Dr. 

Dattatraya Waghmare was the president of the function. Executive President Shri. 
Pramodappa Ekalare, Secretary Shri Govind Kadam, Senate Member of the SRTMU 
Nanded, Treasurer Shri Utamaraoji Kadam, Joint Secretary Shri Amrutraj Kadam, Shri 
Sahebrao Kadam, Dr. Vinay Waghmare and Bhadant Dr. Upagupta Mahathero were 
present at the ceremony. Total 65 of the students and staff donated blood in the camp. 
The program was introduced by the Principal of the College Dr. K. Rajkumar. After that, 
the secretary of the organizing committee, Hon. Amritraj Kadam explained the purpose 
behind the blood donation camp in memory of Late Shitaramappa Eklare. Dr. Dattatreya 
Waghmare, during his presidential speech, threw light on the good deeds of Sitaramappa 
Eklare during his life. A large number of retired staff, former students, teaching and non 
teaching staff and their families, villagers attended this event. 
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